# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trunk Club, Inc.		01/16/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nordstrom, Inc.
Street Address:	1617 Sixth Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3953787	TRUNK CLUB		
Registration Number:	3805357	TRUNK CLUB YOU HAVE ARRIVED		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

ColleenM@SeedIP.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Lorraine Linford Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 5400** 

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	770025.20991/20992
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lorraine Linford
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Linford/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

source=assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Trunk Club, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 325 West Ohio, Chicago, Illinois 60654, United States of America is the owner of rights in various trademarks, which rights are acquired through use of the marks and through trademark registrations for such trademarks, as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof, (the trademarks, common law rights and trademark registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, Nordstrom, Inc. (hereinafter referred to "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Washington, having its principal office at 1617 Sixth Avenue, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98101, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

Assignor does also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same; and

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record the right to the Trademarks as the property of Assignee; and

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record and/or establish Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks, and all rights herein assigned.

Trunk Club, Inc.

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

## **US TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
TRUNK CLUB	85/034,671	05/10/2010	3953787	05/03/2011
TRUNK CLUB YOU HAVE ARRIVED Design	77/581,681	09/29/2008	3805357	06/22/2010
TRUNK CLUB				

## CTM TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
			No.	Date
TRUNK CLUB	009505587	08/11/2010	009505587	04/26/2011

# CANADIAN TRADEMARK

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration	
			No.	Date
TRUNK CLUB	1502867	11/05/2010	825195	05/31/2013

3